



Kantor Pusat Wisma Indocement, Lt. 13 Jl. Jenderal Sudirman Kav. 70-71 Jakarta 12910, Indonesia Telp : +62 21 2512121 Fax : +62 21 5701893

www.indocement.co.id

No.: 1923/ITP-CORSELA/LCC/X/2020

Unofficial Translation

Jakarta, October 22, 2020

To: **PT Bursa Efek Indonesia** Indonesia Stock Exchange Building JL. Jenderal Sudirman Kav. 52-53 Jakarta 12190

u.p. Ibu Vera Florida – Kepala Divisi Penilaian Perusahaan Group 2

Re: Notification of Plans for Electronic Public Expose

Dear Sirs,

In order to comply with the Decree of the Board of Directors of the Indonesia Stock Exchange ("IDX") number: Kep-306/BEJ/07-2004 dated 19 July 2004 concerning Regulation I-E regarding Obligation to Submit Information and refer to the Government Regulation of the Republic of Indonesia No. 21 of 2020 concerning Large-Scale Social Restrictions in the Context of Accelerating the Handling of Corona virus Disease 2020 (COVID-19) and IDX Circular No. SE-00003/BEI/05-2000 dated 29 May 2020, hereby, PT Indocement Tunggal Prakarsa Tbk. (The "Company"), submits the plan for organizing an electronic Public Expose as follows:

Day/Date	: Tuesday, November 10, 2020
Time	: 15.00 - 16.00 WIB
Tools	: Cisco Webex Event Application
Link	https://indocement.webex.com/indocement/onstage/g.php?MTID=e4b9
	4af97d85ba60eb42438b77c46ad89
Agenda	: 1. Current Facts About Indocement & Indocement.
	2. Current Conditions of Domestic Cement Market
	3. Quarterly Financial Report III 2020
	4. Investment Strategy
	5. Outlook 2021
	6. Human Resources & Corporate Social Responsibility
	7. Company Achievements and Awards 2020
	8. Ouestions and Answers

Registration information, implementation procedures, and Public Expose materials can be accessed via the link <u>https://indocement.co.id/v5/id/investor-relations/informasi-paparan-publik</u>

Pabrik Citeureup Jl. Mayor Oking Jayaatmaja Citeureup, Bogor 16810, Jawa Barat Telp : +62 21 8752812, 8754343 Fax : +62 21 8752956

JL Raya Cirebon - Bandung KM. 20 Palimanan, Cirebon 45161, Jawa Bara Telp : +62 231 343760 Fax : +62 231 343617 Pabrik Tarjun Desa Tarjun, Kec. Klumpang Hilir Ke. Kotabaru, Kalimantan Selatan Telp : +62 518 61000 Fax : +62 518 61090





For further information, please contact us via email <u>corpsec@indocement.co.id</u>. Participants who will take part in the Company's Public Expose must have installed the Cisco Webex application.

This Public Expose will be attended by members of the Board of Directors and the management of the Company and we will convey the Public Expose Material to the IDX at the latest 3 (three) stock exchange working days.

Thus, we submit this notice and ask that this letter be considered as an invitation to the parties concerned.

Thank you for your attention and cooperation.

Yours Faithfully,

Oey Marcos Director & Corporate Secretary